UNOFFICIAL COPY

— e

t Deeds
Cook County Recorder 0 ;
Date: 11/09/2012 10:22 AM Pg: 10 10

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

¥r. Martin F. Babbo, Senior V.P.
THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY

50 South LaSalle Street

Chicago, (1linois 60603

FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT

This Indenture, wade this 24th day of October, 2012 by and
between THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois Banking
Corporation, 50 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603,
the owner of the mortgage hsreinafter described, and SLOBODAN
PAVLOVIC and MIROSLAVA PAVLOVIC, representing himself or
themselves to be the owner or owners of the real estate
hereinafter and in said deed described ("Owner"),

WITNESSZTH:

- 1., The parties hereby agree to amcud rhe interest rate and
Q. maturity date of the indebtedness evidenced by the principal

-l promissory note or notes of SLOBODAN PAVLOVI( and MIROSLAVA

V) pAVLOVIC, secured by a mortgage recorded Augusc~)0, 2009, in the
oY office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois; asz document

™~ number 0922229021 conveying to THE NORTHERN TRUST, COMPANY, an

~— Illinois banking corporation certain real estate in Cuok County,
L0 I1linois described as follows:

% LOT 25 IN BLOCK 36 IN NORTHWEST LAND ASSCCIATION SUBDIVIS1ON OF
THE WEST % OF THE NORTHWEST ¥ OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 40 WOURTH,
RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE RIGHT
OF WAY OF THE NORTHWESTERN ELEVATED RAILROAD), IN COOK COUNTY,
JLLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 3134-40 WEST LELAND AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL
PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 13-13-100-03C-0000

2. New Amount of Note: FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO THOUSAND
UNITED STATES DOLLARS ($532,000.00)

3. Effective Date: October 29, 2012




1231422041 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. New Interest Rate: Four Percent (4%)
5. New Amortization Period: 300 Months
6. The following shall be deleted:

“If the Lender receives a prepayment on or before the first
anniversary of the date of the first payment due date of the
Note, the Prepayment Penalty shall be equal to THREE PERCENT (3%)
of amount prepaid. If the Lender receives a prepayment after the
first anniversary but on or before the second anniversary of the
date of the first payment due date of the Note, the Prepayment
Penalty shall be equal to TWO PERCENT (2%) of the amount prepaid.
If the Lender receives a prepayment after the second anniversary
but on or efore the third anniversary of the date of the first
payment due date of the Note, the Prepayment Penalty shall be
equal to ONE FRRCENT (1%) of the amount prepaid. Thereafter,
prepayment of tne Note shall be permitted without any Prepayment
Penalty.”

7. The indebtednzas shall be due and payable on October 7,
2015 as provided in the Commercial Mortgage Balloon Note, asg
amended, a copy of which iz attached hereto as Exhibit A.

8. If any part of said- indebtedness or interest thereon be
not paid at the maturity therzof-as provided in the promissory
note or notes, or if default in the performance of any other
covenant of the Owner shall continuz after written notice
thereof, the entire principal sum secured by said mortgage,
together with the then accrued interest thereon, shall, without
notice, at the option of the holder orciholders of said principal
note or notes, become due and payable, “in the same manner as if
said amendment had not been granted.

9. This First Amendment Agreement is supplenentary to said
mortgage. All the provigions thereof and of the przincipal note
or notes, including the right to declare principal and accrued
interest due for any cause specified in said mortgags cr notes,
but not including any prepayment privileges unless herszin
expressly provided for, shall remain in full force and sffect
except as herein expressly modified. The Owner agrees tc perform
all the covenants of the grantor or grantors in said mortgaga,
The provisions of this indenture shall inure to the benefit of
any holder of said principal note or notes and interest notes and
shall bind the heirs, personal representatives and assigns of the
Owner. The Owner hereby waives and releases all rights and
benefits under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of
the State of Illinois with respect to said real estate. If the
Owner consists of two or more persons, their liability hereunder
shall be joint and several.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed, sealed
and delivered this indenture the day and year first above

2



1231422041 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

written,

A )yt~

SLOBODBN PAVLOVIC

JtiecAere o love

MIROSLAVA PAVLOVIC

Address:

5922 North Clark Street
Chicago, Illinois

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COCK )

I, the undersigned, a nsrary public in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, DO HERERY. CERTIFY that SLOBODAN PAVLOVIC
and MIROSLAVA PAVLOVIC personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregeing instrument,
appeared before me this day in persor and severally acknowledged
that they signed and delivered the said. instrument as their free
and voluntary act for the uses and purpcses therein set forth.

2
GIVEN under my hand and seal this<@2é?‘ﬁag of ber, 2012,.
< : 4
y
SEAL 'f éfZiéf‘_zL_J 1AV =\ (LLLWé
/ ﬁg}éry‘?ﬁﬁfie/ |
‘ |

My Commission Expires: //

/

/

OO S 3 &

EDALIA E SAUCEDO
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 0822116

Pt e o o
b o Ny e



1231422041 Page: 4 of 10

OCT-18-2012 11:03 P.003
UNOFFICIAL CQPY
EXYTBIT A
COMMERCTIAL MORTGAGE BATLOON NOTE
$550,000.00 Chicago, Illineis

August 7, 2009

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, SLOBODAN PAVLOVIC and MIROSLAVA
PAVLOVIC, jointly and severally (whether one or more, herein
called the "Mortgagor"), promises to pay to the order of THE
NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation {the
"fender') at its office at 50 South LaSalle Street, Chicago,
I111inois 60503, the principal sum of FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND

UNITED STATES DOLLARS ($550,000.00).

Each paymant of principal and interest shall be due on the
seventh (7th) day of each month of each year and will be applied
to interest and charges before principal, The first payment
shall be due on Septanber 7, 2009. The loan evidenced by this
Commercial Mortgage Bailoon Note (the "Note") shall be payable in
35 consecutive monthly installments of both principal and
interest with a 36th and final payment of the entire unpaid
balance and all accrued intciest being due and payable on August
7, 2012. Each such installment shall be in an amount of which
the Lender shall notify the undersigned. The loan shall be
amortized over a Thirty (30) year neriod.

*he unpaid principal amount fronc.time to time outstanding
hereunder shall bear interest at the rate of FIVE AND FIFTY-ONE
HUNDREDTHS PERCENT (5.51%) per year.

Interest shall be computed for the actuel number of days
elapsed on the basis of a year consisting oif(350 days.

Payments of both principal and interest are to be made in
immediately available funds in lawful money of the United States
of America. .

' After default the unpaid principal amount outstanding shall
bear interest at a rate equal to 2% in addition to the interest
rate charged prior to default.

This Note evidences indebtedness secured. by a Commercial
Mortgage ("Mortgage") of even date herewith (and, if amended, all
amendments thereto) between the undersigned or a trustee for a
beneficiary of the undersigned and the Lender. This Note is
subject to the terms and conditions of the Mortgage and all the

THIS NOTE IS SECURED BY A COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE



1231422041 Page: 5 of 10
OCT-18-2012 11:03 P.004

UNOFFICIAL CQPY

terms, covenants, and conditions of the Mortgage are incorporated
nerein and made a part hereof by this reference, including those
under which this Note may have its due date accelerated. In
addition to all other events of default and provisions under
which this Note may have its due date accelerated, Paragraph 7 of
the Mortgage, incorporated herein, provides:

n7. BVENTS OF DEFAULT. The occurrence of any of the
following shall constitute an "Event of Default':

(a) failure to pay, when and as due, any of the
Liabilities, or failure to comply with or perform any
agrrenent or covenant of Mortgagor contained herein; or

(15))  any default, event of default, or similar event
shall oeéUr or continue under any other instrument,
document, note, agreement, or guaranty delivered to
Mortgagee in oonnection with this Mortgage, or any guch
instrument, deocument, note, agreement, or guaranty shall not
be, or shall cezse to be, enforceable in accordance with its
terms; or

(c) there shall occur any default or event of default,
or any event or condition that might become such with notice
or the passage of time ur both, or any similar event, or any
event that requires the prepayvment of borrowed money ox the
acceleration of the maturity thereof, under the terms of any
evidence of indebtedness or ccher agreement issued or
agsumed or entered into by Boriower, Mortgagor, any
Subsidiary, any general partner or joint venturer of
Mortgagor, or any Guarantor, or under the terms of any
indenture, agreement, or instrument urder which any such
evidence of indebtedness or other agreemént is issued,
assumed, secured, or guaranteed, and suciievent shall
contimue beyond any applicable period of grace; or

(d) any representation, warranty, schedule,
certificate, financial statement, report, notice, \or other
writing furnished by or on behalf of Borrower, MNecrigagor,
any Subsidiary, any general partner or joint ventucrer of
Mortgagor, or any Guarantor to Mortgagee is false or
misleading in any material respect on the date as of wiich
the facts therein set forth are stated or certified; or

{e) any guaranty of or pledge of collateral security
for this Note shall be repudiated or become unenforceable or
incapable of performance; or '

() Borrower, Mortgagor or any Subsidiary shall fail
to maintain their existence in good standing in their state
of formation or shall fail to be duly qualified, in good
standing and authorized to do business in each jurisdiction

2



OCT-18-2012

1231422041 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL CQPY

where failure to do so might have a material adverse impact
on the consolidated assets, condition or prospects of
Borrower or Mortgagor; or

11:083 P.0OB

(g) Borrower, Mortgagor, any Subsidiary, any general
partnexr, member oxr joint venturer of Mortgagor, or Borrower,
or any Guarantor ghall die, become incompetent, dissolve,
liguidate, merge, consolidate, or cease to be in existence
for any reason; or any general partner, member or joint
venturer of Borrower or Mortgagor shall withdraw or notify
any partner, member or joint venturer of Borrower or
Mortgagor of its or his/her intention to withdraw as a
pariner, member or joint venturer (or to become a limited
partper) of Boxrower or Mortgagor; or any general or limited
partner, member or joint venturer of Borrower or Mortgagor
shall fail to make any contribution required by the
partnershily, operating or joint venture agreement of
Borrower or Mortgagor as and when due under such agreement;
or there shalll-be any change in the partnexship, membership
or joint venturs agreement of Borrower or Mortgagor from
that in force o {ne date hereof which may have a material
adverse impact on the ability of Borrower to repay the
Liabilities; or

(h) any persen or (ntity presently not in control of a
corporate, limited liability cowpany, partnership or joint
venture Borrower ox Mortgagor. any corporate general partner
or joint venturer of Borrowel or Mortgagor, oxr any
Guarantor, shall obtain control directly or indirectly of
Borrower or Mortgagor, such a corucrate general partner or
joint venturer, or amy Guarantor, whnethexr by purchase or
gift of stock or assets, by contract, or otherwise; or

(1) any proceeding (judicial or administrative) shall
be commenced against Borrower, Mortgagor, ziy Subsidiary,
any general partner or joint venturer of Borr-wer or
Mortgagor, or any Guarantor, or with respect'to ANy assets
of Borrower, Mortgagor, any Subsidiary, any gerieri.l partner
or joint venturer of Borrower ox Mortgagor, or any Guarantor
which shall threaten to have 2 material and adverse =ffect
on the assets, condition or prospects of Borrower,
Mortgagor, any Subsidiary, any general partner or joint
venturer of Borrower or Mortgagor, or any Guarantor; or
final judgment (s8) and/or settlement(s) in an aggregate
amount in excess of FIFTY THOUSAND UNITED STATES DOLLARS
($50,000.00) in excess of insurance for which the insurer
has confirmed coverage in writing, a copy of which writing
has been furnished to Mortgagee, shall be entered or agreed
to in any suit or action commenced against Boxrower,
Mortgagor, any Subsidiary, any general partner or joint
venturer of Borrower or Mortgagor, or any Guarantor; or

3



1231422041 Page: 7 of 10
0CT-18-2012 11:04 P.006

UNOFFICIAL CQPY

() Mortgagor shall sell, transfer, comvey or assign
the title to all or any portion of the Premises, or in the
event the beneficiary of Mortgagor (if Mortgagor is a land
trust) shall sell, transfer, convey Or assign any beneficial
interest under the Trust Agreement by which Mortgagor was
created (including without limitation a collateral
assignment thereof), in either case whether by operation of
law, voluntarily, or otherwise, ox Mortgagor ox such a
beneficiary shall contract to do any of the foregoing; or
Mortgagor or any other person ox entity shall grant or any
person other than Mortgagee shall obtain a security interest
in or mortgage or other lien or encumbrance upon the
Preddises; Mortgagor or any other person shall perfect (or
attempr. to perfect) such a security interest or encumbrance;
a court shall determine that Mortgagee does not have 2
first-piority mortgage and security interest in the
Premises oufsrceable in accordance with the terms hereof; or
any notice of a federal tax lien against Borrower, Mortgagor
or any genera! partner or joint venturer of Borrower or
Mortgagor shall bz filed with any public recorder; or

(k) there shzll be any material loss or depreciation
in the value of the Premises for any reason, or Mortgagee
chall otherwise reasonnblv deem itself insecure; or

(1) any bankruptey, jdasolvency, reorganization,
arrangement, readjustment, liguidation, disscolution, or
similar proceeding, domestic'ez foreign, is instituted by or
against Borrower, Mortgagor, aay Subsidiary, any general
partner or joint venturer of Borroner or Mortgagor, or any
Guarantor; or Borrower, Mortgagor, /2ny Subsidiary, any
general partner or joint venturer of ZOxrower or Mortgagor,
or any Guarantor shall take any steps-ftoward, or Lo
authorize, such a proceeding; or ‘

(m) Borrower, Mortgagor, any Subsidisry, any general
partner or joint venturer of Borrower or Mortgadgor, Or any
Guarantor shall become insolvent, generally shell fail or be

- unable to pay its(his) (her) debts as they matuie, cshall
admit in writing its(his) (hexr) inability to pay
its(his) (her) debts as they mature, shall make a general
assignment for the benefit of its(his) (her) creditors, ghall
enter into any composition or similar agreement, or shall
suspend the transaction of all or a substantial portion of -
its{his) (her) usual business." ' ‘

The undersigned agrees to pay all expenses, including
reasonable attorneys’ fees and legal expenses, incurred by the
holder of this Note in attempting to collect any amounts payable
hereunder. The undersigned irrevocably waives presentment,
protest, demand and notice of any kind in connection herewith.



1231422041 Page: 8 of 10

OCT-1B-2012 11:04 P.0o07

UNOFFICIAL CQPY

If the Lender receives a prepayment on or before the first
anniversary of the date of the first payment due date of the
Note, the Prepayment Penalty shall be egual to THREE PERCENT (3%)
of amount prepaid. If the Lender receives a prepayment after the
first anniversary but on or before the second anniversgsary of the
date of the first payment due date of the Note, the Prepayment
Penalty shall be equal to TWO PERCENT (2%) of the amount prepaid.
If the Lender receives a prepayment after the second anniversary
but on or before the third anniversary of the date of the first
payment due date of the Note, the Prepayment Penalty shall be
equal to ONE PERCENT (1%) of the amount prepaid. Thereafter,
prepayment of the Note shall be permitted without any Prepayment
Penalty.

Thig Note is made under and governed by the internal laws of
the State of {ilinois, and shall be deemed to have been executed
in the State oL I[llinois.

5 %@gﬂg WWC %4/ (7) M%M

Attorney In Fact SLOBODAN PA .

MIROSLAVA PAVLOVIC




1231422041 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST AMENDMENT

TO
c M LO N
Date of Note: August 7, 2009
Amount of Note: $550,000.00
Interest Rare: FIVE AND FIFTY-ONE HUNDREDTHS PERCENT (5.51%)
Amortization Period: 360 Months
Maturity Date: August 7, 2012

Borrower/Mortgagor: SIOBODAN PAVLOVIC and MIROSLAVA PAVLOVIC

Lender/Mortgagee: The Nzithern Trust Company, an Illinois
banking corporation

In consideration of Ten DO.lars and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and suificiency of which is hereby
acknowledged by all parties, the Borrower and Lender do hereby
agree to amend the above identified Nrite as follows:

‘New Amount of Note: FIVE HUNDRED TELXTY TWO THOUSAND UNITED
STATES DOLLARS (£E532,000.00)

Effective Date: October 29, 2012
New Interest Rate: Four Percent (4%)
New Maturity Date: October 7, 2015
New Amortization Period: 300 Months
The following shall be deleted:

“If the Lender receives a prepayment on or before the first
anniversary of the date of the first paymwent due date of the
Note, the Prepayment Penalty shall be equal to THREE PERCENT (3%)
of amount prepaid. If the Lender receives a prepayment after the
first anniversary but on or before the second anniversary of the
date of the first payment due date of the Note, the Prepayment
Penalty shall be equal to TWO PERCENT (2%) of the amount prepaid.
If the Lender receives a prepayment after the second anniversary
but on or before the third anniversary of the date of the first
payment due date of the Note, the Prepayment Penalty shall be
equal to ONE PERCENT (1%) of the amount prepaid. Thereafter,
prepayment of the Note shall be permitted without any Prepayment
Penalty.”

All other terms and conditions of the Note shall remain the




1231422041 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

game.,

Dated this 24th day of October, 2012.

Lender/Mortgagee:

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, AN
TLLINOIS BANKING CORPORATION

v " T{SM

ritle: SE A \CE CASSIENST

Borrower/Mortgagor:

: D ke T
)/ ) Aighes 7
/4 SL BODAN PAVLOVIC

///wgcv)fé ¢ //ﬂ(/((: A k

K MIROSLAVA PAVLOVIC




